
06.12.2023 

RESULTS OF EVALUATION  

TENDER NO. E863/ASS/NHM/TNMSC/ENGG/2022, DT.23.08.2022. 

Sch. 1: Automatic Slide Stainer: 

 

S.N. NAME OF THE FIRM 
TECHNICAL 

EVALUATION 

COMMERCIAL 
EVALUATION 

REPORT 

REASONS FOR NON 
RESPONSIVENESS  

1 

M/s. K.k. Allianze 
Model : MSS-LS 
Make : Medimeas 
Instruments, Ambala 

Not 
Demonstrated 
despite given 

chance    

Non-
Responsive 

1. Not 
Demonstrated 

2. Not meeting the 
requirement of 
Annual 
manufacturing 
capacity of 144 
nos.  

2 

M/s. Vision 
Diagnostic India Pvt. 
Ltd. 
Model: Gemini AS 
Make & Branding: 
Epredia (Shandon 
Diagnostic Ltd.) 
previously known as 
Thermo Fisher 
Scientific, UK. 

Responsive 
on Physical 

Demo 
Responsive - 

3 

M/s. York Scientific 
Industries Pvt. Ltd. 
Model : LSM-520 
Make : Unimeditrek 

Non-
Responsive 
on Physical 

Demo 

Responsive 

1. The instrument is 
not compact and 
occupies more space. 
2. The on board 
controls are not 
satisfactory. Return 
option is not 
convincing. 
3. Return option is not 
satisfactory. 
4.Return option is not 
proper 
5. The information 
provided in the manual 
does not cover 
instrument details and 
its working procedure. 
6. This was the same 
case with the machine 
supplied by the 
manufacturer M/s. 
Unimeditrek earlier, as 
the details provided in 



S.N. NAME OF THE FIRM 
TECHNICAL 

EVALUATION 

COMMERCIAL 
EVALUATION 

REPORT 

REASONS FOR NON 
RESPONSIVENESS  

the user manual was 
not sufficient to 
operate the machine 
effectively. 
 

 

Sch. 2. Grossing Station: 

S.N. NAME OF THE FIRM 
TECHNICAL 

EVALUATION 

COMMERCIAL 
EVALUATION 

REPORT 

REASONS FOR NON 
RESPONSIVENESS  

1 

M/s. Apzem India 
Engineering 
Model : DD6000E 
Make : Apzem 

Responsive on 
physical 

demonstration  
Responsive  - 

2 

M/s. York Scientific 
Industries Pvt. Ltd. 
Model : YSI-222EX 
Make : Yorco 

Non Responsive 
on physical 

demonstration   
Responsive  

1. Not reaching 
appropriate height. 
2. Very cramped work 
space.  Too difficult to 
clean and maintain 
3. Drainage system too 
complicated.  Multiple 
levels of drainage.  Blue 
print of the drainage 
system not available, in 
case of clogging.  
Possibility of tissue 
getting blocked is very 
high. 
4. Basin in the middle 
does not serve any 
purpose. 
5. Filter system is too 
complicated. 

3 

M/s. S.M. Scientific 
Instruments Pvt. Ltd. 
Model : SMI-233HAG 
Make : Jindal 

Non Responsive 
on virtual 

demonstration 
and catalogue 

data. 

Responsive 

1.Smaller Dimensions  
(1980 x 975 x 1890) 
2. Side safety glass 
panels is given only as 
optional in the 
brochure/catalogue. 



S.N. NAME OF THE FIRM 
TECHNICAL 

EVALUATION 

COMMERCIAL 
EVALUATION 

REPORT 

REASONS FOR NON 
RESPONSIVENESS  

4 

M/s. KK ALLIANZE 
Model : M-GWS 
Make : Medimeas 
Instruments,Ambala 

Not 
Demonstrated 
despite given 

chance.   

Non-Responsive 
(Quantity of 

Manufacturing 
Capacity is lesser 

- sch.1. 84 & 
Sch.2. 108) 

1) Not Demonstrated. 
2) Annual manufacturing 
capacity of at least 297 
nos. is not met. 

5 

M/s. Yorco Sales Pvt. 
Ltd. 
Model : YSI-222EX 
Make : York 

Non Responsive 
on virtual demo 
and catalogue 

data.  

Responsive 

1. Dimensions 
L/W/H: 2000 x 
1000 x 1900 mm 
approx. with ± 
10% tolerance 
are not 
mentioned in the 
catalogue. 

2. Height adjustable 
by 2 Electric 
cylinders from 
750 – 1050 mm, 
programmable for 
4 users is not 
mentioned in the 
catalogue 

3. Side safety glass 
panels is not 
mentioned in the 
catalogue. 

6 
M/s. SHRI PHARMA 
ASSOCIATES 
Model : GWS-700H 

Non-responsive on bid-security. 
As per the tender document ITB Clause 13.3.C - Domestic 

Enterprises (i.e., from Tamil Nadu) who is the manufacturer of 
the tendered product within the state and registered with 

MSME are eligible for EMD Exemption, otherwise not eligible. 

 
 




